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WHOLE SCHOOL: 96.25%

Class 1: 98.7%
Class 2: 96.4%
Class 3: 95.3%
Class 4: 99.1%
Class 5: 95.2%
Class 6: 96.3%
Class 7: 94.8%
Class 8: 98.9%
Class 9: 95.6%
Class 10: 97.5%
Class 11: 96.7%

S C H O O L  
A T T E N D A N C E

Autumn 2023/2024W/E  29.09.23

Young Voices

We are excited to be part of
the young Voices concert

taking place on Tuesday 9th
January 2024! If you are

interested please sign up for
the Choir on Arbor.

rehearsals take place on
Wednesday lunch times.
There are 14 places left. 

Athlete Visit 

Shoantelle Hudson, who is a parent at
our school, has been selected  to

represent England at the world karate
championships. To celebrate and

support her fantastic achievements
Shoantelle has been invited to come
into school on Monday 2nd October

to deliver a short karate workshop to
each class. We will also be wearing

red or white to represent the English
flag.

Shoantelle will be setting up a
JustGiving page, and we will share

these details via twitter and email in
due course. 



AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS WE OFFER:

Monday

Thursday

Tuesday

Wednesday

As we want to have as many
participants in after school

clubs as possible, we are only
going to run a club if it has 7
or more participants. Should

a club not have 7 pupils
signed up, we will offer an

alternative club.

After School Clubs

Film Club - All years 

Maths - UKS2 

Football Boys Team - UKS2
 

Art - KS2

Coding - KS2

Cooking - KS1

Athletics - KS2

Band - Lunch - KS2

Choir / Young Voices - KS2 

Computing - KS2

Reading - KS1

Board Games - All Years

Where do I pick
up from?

UKS2 Conservatory doors:
Film club, Art Club, Maths Club,

Athletics
Breakfast Club doors:

Ks2 coding club, Reading Club
Class 3 door:

Cooking club, KS1 computing
Class 4 door:

Board Games Club
Top Field:

Boys football team



Kind
Resilient

Safe
Happy
Teamwork

Independent
Respectful
Honest

Parent 
Coffee Morning  

9AM

Follow us...

Our Values

on Twitter for news & updates

We would like to formally invite you
to our first Coffee Morning of the

academic year on Friday 6th October.
Sarah Turner from Compass Be will be
introducing herself and the partnership

we have with them, to promote
positive Mental Health throughout

school. We look forward to seeing you
there. See attached flyer.

Whole School - @MapplewellSch
Nursery - @MPS_Nursery

Reception Class 1 & 2 - @MapplewellPSRec
Class 3 - @MPSClass3
Class 4 - @MPSClass4
Class 5 - @MPSClass5
Class 6 - @MPSClass6 
Class 7 - @MPSClass7 
Class 8 - @MPSClass8
Class 9 - @MPSClass9 

Class 10 - @MPSClass10 
Class 11 - @MPSClass11



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET DAYS
Mon 6th November

Mon 8th April

Thurs 23rd May

Fri 24th May

Fri 5th July

Mon 22nd July

BANK HOLIDAYS
Mon 6th May

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET/BANK HOLIDAYS
2023/2024 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

HALF TERM

Mon 30th Oct - Fri 3rd Nov

Mon 25th Dec - Fri 5th Jan

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb

Mon 25th March- Fri 5th April
 

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

National Poetry Day 

On Thursday 5th October, we
are celebrating National Poetry
Day. On this day we will sharing
and experiencing poetry in our
classes. Look out on twitter for

some fantastic activities!



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

September
Tuesday 7th November
Parents Evening

Wednesday 8th November
Parents Evening

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

KEY DATES
October November

Monday 2nd October
Athlete Visit - Dress in Red or
White

Thursday 5th October
Poetry Day

Tuesday 10th October
World Mental Health Day

Friday 20th October 
Harvest Festival 

Monday 23rd October
Pumpkin Competition opens

Tuesday 24th October
Halloween Disco











Nursery Parent
Workshop
Our Nursery

Curriculum and
assessment

TUESDAY 10TH OCTOBER 2023
4:30PM


